



POWER MECH®

Date: 13.11.2023

To
The Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI-400001.

To
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
MUMBAI-400051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results Q2 FY23-24

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 539302, NSE Symbol: POWERMECH

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper publication for the un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the second quarter and half-year ended 30.09.2023, approved at the Board Meeting held on 11.11.2023, published in Financial Express and Nava Telangana (Telugu) Newspapers on 12.11.2023.

The above information is also uploaded on the website of the Company at www.powermechprojects.com

This is for your information and records.

Regards,
For Power Mech Projects limited

Mohith Kumar Khandelwal
Company Secretary
Encl:A/a

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

AN ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OHSAS 18001 CERTIFIED COMPANY

Regd. & Corporate Office :
Plot No. 77, Jubilee Enclave, Opp. Hitex,
Madhapur, Hyderabad-500081
Telangana, India
CIN : L74140TG1999PLC032156

Phone : 040-30444444
Fax : 040-30444400
E-mail : info@powermech.net
Website : www.powermechprojects.com



MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991

R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg,
Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result (Rs in lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result (Rs in lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,606.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as				15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma
(Managing Director)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10/11/2023

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748

HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Three months ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9987
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic:	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Diluted:	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Three months ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11690)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the year attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic:	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Diluted:	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic:	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Diluted:	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
(Pankaj Gupta)
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Bangalore
Date : November 10, 2023

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809

C-21/A.Road No 9 Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	STAND ALONE (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period(before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company
3) The above unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
G.Ganesh Kumar
Managing Director

Place:Hyderabad
Date:10.11.2023

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L01197GT2013PLC090004

Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital,
Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated (RS. IN LAKHS)			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)				(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone (RS. IN LAKHS)			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierraagrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITEDRegistered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.
Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE (Rs. in Mns)						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	422.68	996.04	825.69	2,100.71	475.90	480.09	439.27	956.00	848.81	2,092.83
6	Paid up equity share capital	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06
7	Other equity						12,115.51						12,605.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
	Basic:	34.45	32.10	28.52	66.55	55.70	141.38	34.40					

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF ESSENZAA LIFESCENCE LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of Corporate Debtor	Essenzaa Lifescence Limited
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	30th February 2012
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated/registered	Registrar of Companies, Mumbai
4. Corporate Identity No. of corporate debtor	U36109MH2012PLC226651
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	315, B-Wing, Western Edge - 2, Western Express Highway, Borivali (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400096
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor	As per order of NCLT, Mumbai Bench dated November 10, 2023, in C.P.(IB) No. 350 of 2023
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	May 08, 2024 (180 days from the Insolvency Commencement date which is November 10, 2023)
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Name: Mr. Rajkumar Shamal Jaiswal Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02598/2021-2022/13979
9. Address and e-mail of the Interim Resolution Professional, as registered with the Board	Address: 102, 1st Floor, Sangret Ashram CHS, Saint Ramdas Road, Mulund (E), above Kadams Cafe, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400 081. Email Id: rajkumarjaiswal@airtel.com
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: Rajkumar Shamal Jaiswal, Professionals Private Limited, 101, Karakia Atrium - 2, Cross Roads 'A', Chokla MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093. Email Id: crp.e@rpp.com, rj@rpp.co.in
11. Last date for submission of claims	November 24, 2023. Date of appointment of IRP is November 10, 2023. 14 days from receipt of order for appointment of IRP i.e., from November 10, 2023 is given for submission of claim.
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	NIL
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at	(a) https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads (b) Not Applicable

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench has ordered the commencement of a Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process for **Essenzaa Lifescence Limited** on November 30th 2023.

The creditors of **Essenzaa Lifescence Limited** are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before November 24th 2023 to the Interim Resolution Professional at the address mentioned against Entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit their proof of claims in person, by post or electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: November 11th 2023
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Rajkumar Shamal Jaiswal
Interim Resolution Professional
Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02598/2021-2022/13979
AFA valid till 01 December 2023

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004
Phone: 080-26679094/26611317; email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL: www.intertec1.com
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30/09/2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS data)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations or others	0	0	189.68	0	0	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-2.39	-1.18	-88.21	-2.39	-1.18	-222.84
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-2.39	-1.18	-88.21	-2.39	-1.18	-222.84
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Diluted) (Rs.)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each: Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.003)	(0.002)	(0.117)	(0.003)	(0.020)	(2.950)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sept 2023 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website: www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in
2. The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 11.11.2023

By Order of the Board
T S Ravi Chandar
(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)

Place: Bangalore
Date: 11.11.2023

KRIDHAN INFRA LIMITED
Regd Office: 203, Joshi Chambers, Ahmedabad Street, Carnac Bunder, Masjid East, Mumbai- 400 009.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
(Rs in Lakhs)

S. N.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited
I	Total Income	19	37	9	19	37	197
II	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(4)	(14)	(24)	(4)	(14)	(12)
III	Profit before tax and after exceptional items	342	616	(16)	341	616	(57)
IV	Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	342	616	(19)	341	616	(832)
V	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	342	616	(19)	341	616	(832)
VI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Rs. 2/- per share)	1896	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896
VII	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.2/- each) (Rs.)	0.36	0.65	(0.02)	0.36	0.65	(0.88)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited stand alone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation (33) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 is available with Stock Exchange website.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Gautam Suri
Executive Director
Din: 08180233

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11/11/2023

SHRYDUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
{Formerly Known as VCK Capital Market Services Limited}
CIN : L67190WB1983PLC035658
Regd. Office : M/s. Mangalam Housing Development Finance Limited, 24 & 26 Hemanta Basu Sarani R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal, India
Corporate Office : 107, Sagar Avenue, Above Bata, SV Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058
email ID : vckmarket@gmail.com, Web : www.shrydus.com, Mob : 9821910929

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	215.25	269.07	307.45	484.32	307.45	928.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	18.32	5.29	7.39	23.61	7.45	28.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	18.32	5.29	7.39	23.61	7.45	28.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	18.32	5.29	7.39	23.61	7.45	29.92
5	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations	18.32	5.29	7.39	23.61	7.45	29.92
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	18.32	5.29	7.39	23.61	7.45	29.92
7	Equity Share Capital	1201.38	1201.38	905.88	1201.38	905.88	905.88
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)						
A	Basic and Diluted EPS for the period from Continuing and Discontinued Operations	0.15	0.04	0.08	0.20	0.08	0.33
B	Basic and Diluted EPS for the period from Continuing Operations	0.15	0.04	0.08	0.20	0.08	0.33
C	Basic and Diluted EPS for the period from Discontinued Operations	0.15	0.04	0.08	0.20	0.08	0.33

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results of the Company are available on the websites of the Company and Stock Exchange(s).

For SHRYDUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
(Shrey Premal Parekh)
Managing Director
DIN : 08513653

Place : Kolkata
Date : 09th November, 2023

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED
CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557
REGD OFF: 16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Website : www.assamentrade.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2023
(in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
(Amt in Lacs)

No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		For the quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	146.185	195.59	171.01	341.78	276.48	636.52	146.31	195.72	171.31	342.03	276.61	637.19
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.215	55.40	54.62	107.62	65.42	118.74	52.34	55.37	54.89	107.71	65.55	118.90
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.215	55.40	54.62	107.62	65.42	118.74	52.34	55.37	54.89	107.71	65.55	118.90
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.027	(4.78)	50.70	34.25	58.67	148.70	13.19	(4.81)	50.94	8.38	58.77	148.82
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	39.027	(4.78)	50.70	34.25	58.67	148.70	13.19	(4.81)	50.94	8.38	58.77	148.82
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.980	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-	5,669.03	5,375.11	5,633.74	-	-	-	5,977.80	5,959.96	5,943.56
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	2.711	(0.33)	3.52	2.38	4.08	10.32	2.74	(0.33)	3.53	2.41	4.08	10.34
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	2.711	(0.33)	3.52	2.38	4.08	10.32	2.74	(0.33)	3.53	2.41	4.08	10.34

* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622.705 Lakhs in both years.
Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)

Place : Kamrup
Date : 11.11.2023

For Assam Entrade Limited
Sd/- (Nishant Gupta)
Managing Director DIN:00326317

DHANLAXMI FABRICS LIMITED
CIN: L17120MH1992PLC068861
Regd. Off: at Bhopal Village, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E), Thane, Maharashtra - 421204.
Corp. Off: 401, Kaillash Corporate Lounge, Opp Kaillash Business Park, Vikroli (West), - Mumbai - Maharashtra - 400079.
Tel No: 0251-2870589 | Email Id: info@dfl.net.in | Website: www.dfl.net.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)					
	Quarter Ending		Quarter Ending		Year Ending	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations and other revenues	425.79	2,049.97	399.06	824.85	7,886.90	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax before Extraordinary items	34.54	(51.90)	(319.69)	(285.15)	114.19	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	52.60	12.23	(319.69)	(267.09)	95.92	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	40.60	10.57	(314.69)	(274.09)	71.73	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	858.11	858.11	858.11	858.11	858.11	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	4,474.08	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)						
Basic :	0.47	0.12	(3.67)	(3.19)	0.84	
Diluted:	0.47	0.12	(3.67)	(3.19)	0.84	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)						
Basic :	0.47	0.12	(3.67)	(3.19)	0.84	
Diluted :	0.47	0.12	(3.67)	(3.19)	0.84	

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)					
	Quarter Ending		Quarter Ending		Year Ending	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations and other revenues	485.55	2,251.60	509.41	994.96	8,544.85	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax before Extraordinary items	(19.55)	(23.33)	(312.53)	(332.09)	108.81	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(13.30)	15.97	(312.53)	(325.84)	65.54	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(25.64)	13.46	(308.89)	(334.54)	36.92	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	858.11	858.11	858.11	858.11	858.11	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	4,637.17	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)						
Basic :	(0.30)	0.16	(3.60)	(3.90)	0.43	
Diluted:	(0.30)	0.16	(3.60)	(3.90)	0.43	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)						
Basic :	(0.30)	0.16	(3.60)	(3.90)	0.43	
Diluted :	(0.30)	0.16	(3.60)	(3.90)	0.43	

Notes :
1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 of the Company, were reviewed by Auditors and approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th November, 2023.
2. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
3. The Limited Review of the above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 has been carried out by the Auditor in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR), Regulation, 2015.
4. Sales are reduced mainly due to closure of processing unit situated at Dombivli for repair, maintenance and technological upgradation of Plant & Machinery.
5. The activities of the company relate to two Segment i.e. Fabric and Processing.
6. Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified, where necessary, to make them comparable with current period figures.
7. Depreciation has reduced as Company is working on single shift basis during the quarter ended September, 2023 instead of triple shift.
8. The Exceptional Items of Standalone results of Current Quarter comprises of Profit on sale of Assets Rs 16.97 Lakhs and Recovery of Bad Debts Rs 1.08 Lakhs.
9. The Exceptional Items of Consolidated results Current Quarter comprises of Profit on sale of Assets Rs 5.17 Lakhs and Recovery of Bad Debts Rs 1.08 Lakhs.
10. The figures of September quarter are the balancing figures between half yearly figures in respect of the full six month and published first quarter of current financial year.
11. Consolidated result represent the combine result of M/s Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited and its subsidiary Companies M/s Western Chloride & Chemicals Pvt Ltd, M/s. Dhansh Fabrics Pvt Ltd and M/s. DFL Fabrics Pvt Ltd.
12. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dfl.net.in).

For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Jhewar
(Managing Director - DIN: 00002903)

Place: Mumbai
Date : 12.11.2023

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE STOCK EXCHANGES IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED.

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

FLAIR WRITING INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Our Company was originally formed and registered as a partnership firm under the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 under the name of 'M/s Flair Writing Instruments' with firm registration number BA-12035, pursuant to a deed of partnership dated January 8, 1986, as amended and supplemented from time to time. Pursuant to the conversion of M/s Flair Writing Instruments under the provisions of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act, 2013, our Company was incorporated as a private limited company on August 12, 2016 at Mumbai, Maharashtra, India as 'Flair Writing Industries Private Limited'. Our Company was then converted into a public limited company and the name of our Company was changed to 'Flair Writing Industries Limited'. A fresh certificate of incorporation dated May 30, 2018 was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra at Mumbai (the 'RoC'). For further details in relation to changes in the name of our Company, see 'History and Certain Corporate Matters' on page 196 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus dated July 14, 2023 filed with the SEBI on July 15, 2023, read together with the addendum to the draft red herring prospectus dated September 13, 2023 (together, the 'DRHP').

Corporate & Registered Office: 63 B/C, Government Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali West, Mumbai 400 067, Maharashtra, India. **Contact Person:** Mr. Vishal Kishor Chanda, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer. **Telephone:** +91 22 4203 0405. **E-mail:** investors@flairpens.com. **Website:** www.flairworld.in. **Corporate Identity Number:** U51100MH2016PLC284727

NOTICE TO INVESTORS ("NOTICE")

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹5 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF FLAIR WRITING INDUSTRIES LIMITED (THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹(•) PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹(•) PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE "OFFER PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹5,930.00 MILLION (THE "OFFER") COMPRISING A FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹5 EACH BY OUR COMPANY AGGREGATING UP TO ₹2,920.00 MILLION (THE "FRESH ISSUE") AND AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹5 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹3,010.00 MILLION (THE "OFFER FOR SALE").

* Our Company, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers, has undertaken a Pre-IPO Placement of 2,401,315 Equity Shares at an issue price of ₹304.00 per Equity Share (including a premium of ₹299.00 per Equity Share) for a cash consideration aggregating to ₹730.00 million, on November 10, 2023. The size of the Fresh Issue has been reduced by ₹730.00 million and accordingly, the size of the Fresh Issue is up to ₹2,920.00 million.

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991

R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,605.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as	-	-	-	15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Joseph Sudher Reddy Thumma
(Managing Director)
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10/11/2023

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748

HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended						Half year ended			Year Ended	
		30-09-2023		30-06-2023		30-09-2022		30-09-2023		30-09-2022		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997					
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491					
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491					
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706					
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-					
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727					
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560					
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833					
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)											
	Basic :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20					
	Diluted :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20					
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)											
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
	Diluted :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended						Half year ended			Year Ended	
		30-09-2023		30-06-2023		30-09-2022		30-09-2023		30-09-2022		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845					
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)					
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)					
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)					
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185					
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)					
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to:											
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)					
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-					
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:											
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)					
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-					
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to:											
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)					
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-					
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560					
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)					
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)											
	Basic :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)					
	Diluted :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)					
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)											
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05					
	Diluted :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05					

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
(Pankaj Gupta)
Chairman and Managing Director
Place : Bangalore
Date : November 10, 2023

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809
C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
G Ganesh Kumar
Managing Director
Place:Hyderabad
Date:10.11.2023

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L0119TG2013PLC090004
Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at <https://www.tierragrotech.com/> and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana. Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,5		

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991

R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,606.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as	-	-	-	15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:
 1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma
 (Managing Director)
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 10/11/2023

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748

HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.03	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Basic :	0.03	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Diluted :	0.03	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.81	0.84	1.04	1.65	1.96	3.51
	Basic :	0.81	0.84	1.04	1.65	1.96	3.51
	Diluted :	0.81	0.84	1.04	1.65	1.96	3.51
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Diluted	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
 2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Pankaj Gupta
 Chairman and Managing Director
 Place: Bangalore
 Date : November 10, 2023

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809

C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	30.06.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary Items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
 2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company
 3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
 4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
 G.Ganesh Kumar
 Managing Director
 Place:Hyderabad
 Date:10.11.2023

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L01119TG2013PLC090004

Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-3-2023 Audited
		1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023
 2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierragrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
 Whole Time Director
 DIN:06991267
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 10-11-2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.

Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
6	Paid up equity share capital	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06		

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991
R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,806.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as	-	-	-	15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma
(Managing Director)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10/11/2023

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748
HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Diluted :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Diluted :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Diluted :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
(Pankaj Gupta)
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Bangalore
Date : November 10, 2023

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809
C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period(before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
G Ganesh Kumar
Managing Director

Place:Hyderabad
Date:10.11.2023

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L01119TG2013PLC090004
Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierragrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.
Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
6	Paid up equity share capital	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	12,115.51	-	-	-	-	-	12,605.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
	Basic	34.45	32.10	28.52	66.55	55.70	141.38	34.40	34.20	29.78	68.60	56.62	141.26

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991
R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,606.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as	-	-	-	15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma
(Managing Director)
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10/11/2023

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748
HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.03	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Basic :	0.03	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Diluted :	0.03	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.81	0.84	1.04	1.65	1.96	3.51
	Basic :	0.81	0.84	1.04	1.65	1.96	3.51
	Diluted :	0.81	0.84	1.04	1.65	1.96	3.51
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Diluted	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Pankaj Gupta
Chairman and Managing Director
Place: Bangalore
Date : November 10, 2023

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809
C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary Items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic:	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
G.Ganesh Kumar
Managing Director
Place:Hyderabad
Date:10.11.2023

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L01119TG2013PLC090004
Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-3-2023 Audited
		1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierragrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.
Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
6	Paid up equity share capital	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	12,115.51	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
	Basic	34.45	32.10	28.52	66.55	55.70	14						

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991

R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,606.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as	-	-	-	15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma
(Managing Director)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10/11/2023

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748

HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.03	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Basic :	0.03	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Diluted :	0.03	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.81	0.84	1.04	1.65	1.96	3.51
	Basic :	0.81	0.84	1.04	1.65	1.96	3.51
	Diluted :	0.81	0.84	1.04	1.65	1.96	3.51
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Diluted	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
(Pankaj Gupta)
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Bangalore
Date : November 10, 2023

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809

C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	30.06.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary Items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic:	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted:	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
G.Ganesh Kumar
Managing Director

Place:Hyderabad
Date:10.11.2023

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L01119TG2013PLC090004

Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-3-2023 Audited
		1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierragrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana. Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
6	Paid up equity share capital	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06	149.06	149.06	14			

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991

R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,606.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as	-	-	-	15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:

- The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma
(Managing Director)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10/11/2023

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748

HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Diluted :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2866)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2866)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2866)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Diluted :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Diluted :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
- Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
(Pankaj Gupta)
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Bangalore
Date: November 10, 2023

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809

C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.

2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company

3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

Place:Hyderabad
Date:10.11.2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
G.Ganesh Kumar
Managing Director

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L0119TG2013PLC090004

Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Savana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

(RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023

2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierraagrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.

Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Mns)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
6	Paid up equity share capital	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	12,115.51	-	-	-	-	-	12,605.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs												

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991

R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,606.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as	-	-	-	15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board

Sd/-
Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma
(Managing Director)Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10/11/2023**HMT LIMITED**

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748

HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Diluted :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6844)	(12290)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Diluted :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Diluted :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
(Pankaj Gupta)
Chairman and Managing DirectorPlace: Bangalore
Date : November 10, 2023**Tyche Industries Limited**

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809

C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited

Sd/-
G. Ganesh Kumar
Managing DirectorPlace:Hyderabad
Date:10.11.2023**TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED**

CIN:L0119TG2013PLC090004

Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Savana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95	5639.55	6,071.26
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95	5,566.26	6,070.04
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierragrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2023**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana. Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
6	Paid up equity share capital	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
	Basic	34.45	32.10	28.52	66.55	55.70	141.38	34.40	34.2				

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991
R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,806.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as	-	-	-	15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Joseph Sudher Reddy Thumma
(Managing Director)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10/11/2023

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809
C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
G Ganesh Kumar
Managing Director

Place:Hyderabad
Date:10.11.2023

affle

AFFLE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : A47 Lower Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, Off Amar Bhowan, New Delhi-110016
Communication Office : 3rd Floor, Tower-B, Awfis Unitech Cyber Park, Sector-39, Gurugram-122002, Haryana
(P) : 0124-4598749; (W) : www.affle.com; CIN : L65990DL1994PLC408172

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

This is with reference to the notice dated October 26, 2023 ("EGM Notice") for convening Extra Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") to be held on Friday, November 17, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. (1ST) through Video Conference ("VC")/other audio-visual means ("OAVM"), to seek approval of the members for the matters set out in the EGM Notice. The EGM Notice has already been dispatched to the members of the Company on October 26, 2023, in compliance with the Companies Act, 2013 & SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Company has issued a corrigendum to the EGM Notice ("Corrigendum"), in relation to the explanatory statement of Item No. 1 of the EGM Notice, pursuant to the suggestions / comments received from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE" and together with NSE, the "Stock Exchanges").

The Corrigendum is being issued by way of a clarification and is intended to form an integral part of the EGM Notice. Shareholders of the Company and other stakeholders are requested to read the EGM Notice in conjunction with this Corrigendum. All capitalised terms not defined herein, would have the same meaning as attributed to such terms in the EGM Notice.

All other contents of the EGM Notice save and except as clarified, modified or supplemented by this Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged. The shareholders are requested to take note of the same.

A copy of this Corrigendum is available on the Company's website, www.affle.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the website of KFin Technologies Limited, https://evoting.kfintech.com.

It may be noted that the Corrigendum to Notice of EGM has been sent to all the shareholders to whom the notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting has been sent.

For Affle (India) Limited
Sd/-
Parmita Choudhury
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : November 11, 2023
Place : Gurugram

ANUH PHARMA LIMITED

CIN: L24230MH1960PLC011586
Regd. Office: 3-A Shivsagar Estate, North Wing, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Work, Mumbai 400 018
Phone: +91 22 6622 7575; Fax: +91 22 6622 7600;
Email: anuh@sk1932.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com

Notice of Postal Ballot

Members of the Anuh Pharma Ltd (the Company) are hereby informed that, the Company has, on Friday, November 10, 2023 sent the Postal Ballot Notice (Notice) dated November 10, 2023, through e-mail, to all the Members whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date, i.e., Friday, November 3, 2023 and whose email address was registered with the Company/Depositories.

The Postal Ballot is conducted pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules") and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations"), the guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs for inter-alia conducting postal ballot process through remote e-voting vide General Circulars No. 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021 read with 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 22/2020 dated 15th June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28th September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020 and 10/2021 dated 23rd June, 2021 ("MCA Circulars"), and Secretarial Standard 2 issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("ICSI"), and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification (s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) to seek the approval of the members on the resolutions no. 1 to 4 as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot as detailed below:

- To continue the Directorship of Mr. Bipin N. Shah, (DIN: 00083244) as a Non-Executive Director of the Company
- Re-Appointment of Dr. Mita C. Dixit as an Independent Director of the Company for a further term of 5 years
- Re-Appointment of Mr. Harmanbhai Tulshibhai Patel as an Independent Director of the Company for a further term of 5 years
- Appointment of Mr. Pradeep Thakur (DIN: 00685992) as an Independent Director of the Company
- Appointment of Mr. Siddharth Shah (DIN: 00004958) as an Independent Director of the Company
- Contracts with Related Parties

Members are requested to note the following information and instructions in this regard:

- A person who is not a member as on Friday, November 3, 2023, should treat the Notice for information purposes only.
- In terms of MCA circulars, physical copies of the Postal Ballot Notice, along with the Postal Ballot forms have not been sent to any Member. Accordingly, the communication of the assent or dissent of members in respect of the items of business to be transacted through postal ballot, would only take place through the remote e-voting system.
- The Notice is also available on the Company's website at anuhpharma.com, on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the website of NSDL viz. www.evoting.nsdl.com.
- Members who have not yet registered their e-mail address or those who may want to update it, can get the same registered/updated, as detailed below: (a) Members holding shares in dematerialised form are requested to get their email address registered with the concerned depositories; and (b) Members holding shares physical form, and/or who have not registered/updated their email address, are requested to furnish their email address and mobile number with the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, viz.: Bigshare Private Limited, at investor@bigshareonline.com. Further, a detailed procedure for registration of e-mail address is set out in the Notice.
- The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for facilitating the remote e-voting, as the authorized agency.
- Remote e-voting period shall commence on Saturday, 11th November, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. and ends on Sunday, 10th December, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. (both days inclusive).
- During this period, Members of the Company holding shares, in physical or dematerialised form, as on Friday, November 3, 2023 ("Cut-off date") may cast their votes, electronically.
- Members are re-quested to note the following with regard to remote e-voting:
 - A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday, November 3, 2023 and is otherwise not barred from doing so, only than be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting.
 - The remote e-voting shall be disabled after 5.00 p.m. on Sunday, 10th December, 2023 and Members will not be allowed to vote thereafter.
 - Once the vote is cast on a resolution, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.
 - The results of Postal Ballot shall be declared within two working days from the conclusion of the remote e-voting period by communication to the stock exchange on which shares of the Company are listed. The same shall also be uploaded on the Company's website anuhpharma.com and on the website of the website of NSDL viz. www.evoting.nsdl.com.
 - If you have any queries or issues regarding remote e-voting process from the NSDL e-voting System, you can write an email to evoting@nsdl.co. Alternatively, Members may also write to Mr. Hemant Auti, Company Secretary of the Company, at apics@sk1932.com or can reach out at telephone no. +91 22 66227600.
 - Members are requested to quote their DP ID & Client ID / Folio No., as the case may be, in all correspondence with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and/or the Company.

For Anuh Pharma Limited
Sd/-
Hemant Auti
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 10, 2023

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748
HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended			Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997	
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491	
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491	
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833	
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)							
	Basic :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20	
	Diluted :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20	
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)							
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Diluted :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended			Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845	
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)	
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)	
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)	
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to:							
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)	
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:							
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)	
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to:							
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)	
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)	
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)							
	Basic :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)	
	Diluted :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)	
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)							
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05	
	Diluted :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05	

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
(Pankaj Gupta)
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Bangalore
Date : November 10, 2023

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L0119TG2013PLC090004
Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

(RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierragrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.
Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991

R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Raj Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs in lakhs)			
		Standalone Result			
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs in lakhs)			
		Consolidated Result			
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,606.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as)				15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

Note:
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10/11/2023By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma
(Managing Director)

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748

HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Three months ended			Half year ended		
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Diluted :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Three months ended			Half year ended		
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2886)	(2988)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)
	Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Diluted :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Diluted :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place : Bangalore
Date : November 10, 2023By order of the Board of Directors
(Pankaj Gupta)
Chairman and Managing Director

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809

C-21/A Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)					
	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
G.Ganesh Kumar
Managing Director
Place:Hyderabad
Date:10.11.2023

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L01191TG2013PLC090004

Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Savana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(RS. IN LAKHS)			
		Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95	5639.55	6,071.26
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)				(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

(1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierraagrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.
Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - cs@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
6	Paid up equity share capital	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06
7	Other equity						12,115.51						12,605.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
	Basic	34.45	32.10	28.52	66.55	55.70	141.38	34.40	34.20	29.78	68.60	56.62	141.26

